
CANADIAN

Contract Record
cA Weekly Journal of Public Works, Tenders, 
cAdvance Information and lMunicipal Progress
This Paper Reaches Every Week the Town and City Clerks, Town and City Engineers, County 

Clerks and County Engineers, Purchasers of Municipal Debentures and Leading 
Contractors In All Lines Throughout Canada

Vol. 16. TORONTO, MONTREAL — JUNE 28, 1905 - WINNIPEG, VANCOUVER No. 17

THE CAMDIA1 C01TRACT RECORD
PU1LISESD IVEUT WEDNESDAY

Ae an Intermediate Edition of the Canadian 
Architect and Builder.

Ill C. H. I0RTIIER PUBLISHIR6 COIPW
of Toroato, Limited.

Eubecription Price, to per annum, payable

CONVKDBBATION 1,1 PB BülLDIKO, TOBOUVO
Telephone Main 2361.

Branch Offices :
3Ü Alliance Betiding, Montres . 

Telephone Main 2099.
7*0-711 Union Bank Building, Wlan/pof • 

Telephone 1174
53» Hastings Street. Suite 3, Vancouver, B. C. 

•a Great 8t. Helen's, London, England.

Subscribers who may change their address 
should give prompt notice of same. In doing so 
give both old and new address, notify the pub
lishers of any irregularity In delivery of papers.

TENDERS
Will be received for all trades up to JULY sth 
for the erection of a Church, corner College 
street and Sheridan avenue. Lowest or any 
tender not necessarily accepted.

G. M. MILLER & CO., Architects,^

DEBENTURES FOR SALE
Tenders will be received by the undersigned 

up to JULY 3BD, 1005, for the purchase of 
$10,000 4K% Town of Durham Debentures, re
payable In 10 equal annual payments of princi
pal and interest. The highest or any tender 
not necessarily accepted.

WM. B. VOLLBT,
Town Clerk.

TENDERS WANTED FOR

BRIDGES
TOWN OF LISTOWEL

Sealed tenders, addressed to the undersigned, 
will be received until 7 o’clock p. m. on the 
both DAY OF JULY, for the construction of the 
following, viz

lût. The steel beams and expanded metal and 
concrete flooring for flat top bridges on Main 
and Wallace streets, approximate length 300 
feet, 36 foot span In the clear.

snd. The steel superstructure for bridge on 
Elma street, 36 foot span, with 14 foot roadway 
and 4foot sidewalk, and concrete and ex
panded metal flooring.

3rd. The construction of cement concrete abut
ments for above bridges, containing in all about 
500 cubic yards.

4th. The removal of old bridges, excavations 
and back filling.

5th. About 5,000 square feet of granolithic 
paving, approaches to Wallace street bridge.

6th The construct Ion of reinforced concrete 
arch bridges of equal capacity, and guaranteed 
to auatain a moving load of 125 lbs. per square 
foot Plans to accompany tender.

Contractors to give satisfactory security for 
the proper performance of the work If required.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily
Plans snd specifications may be seen at my

W. B BINNING,
Architectural Engineer,

Listowel, Ont.
Listowel, June aist, 1903.

Tenders for Sidewalks
Sealed tenders, addressed to the undersigned, 

and marked " Tenders for Sidewalks," will be 
received up to 6 o'clock p m. JULY 15TH, 
1905, for the construction 01 Cement Sidewalks 
in the Town of Deseronto, in all about 11,000 
square feet. Specifications can be seen at the 
Town Clerk's office.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily 
accepted. robT. N. IRVINE,

Town Clerk.
Deseronto, June a and, 190 •.

TENDERS
will be received by the undersigned up to MON
DAY, JULY 3RD, 1905, for the following deben
tures of the Village of Teeswater :

$2000 Loan Debentures payable In ten years 
with interest at 4 per cent.

$1861.97 four per cent. General Side-walk De
bentures payable In 18 annual instalments of 
$147.16 each.

$1419.64 four per cent. Local Improvement 
Debentures payable In twenty annual instal
ments of $104.46 each.

JOHN PARQUHAR90N,
Clerk of Teeswater.

TENDERS WANTED
Tenders will be received up to JULY 3rd for 

the erection of a Church and Sabbath School 
Building for the First Presbyterian Church, 
Port Hope.

Plans and sjiecificationa may be r,een at Mr. 
R. A. Mulholland's Store, Port Hope, or at the 
office of Messrs. Bond & Smith, Architects, 160 
Bay SL, Toronto.

The excavation under the entire building is 
completed.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily 
accepted.

Address all communications to
R. A MULHOLLAND, 

Chairman of Building Committe,
Port Hope.

Port Hope, June 17,1903.

Sealed tenders, marked on the envelope 
“Tenders for Fredericton Debentures," and ad
dressed to the undersigned, will be received 
until SATURDAY NOON, THE 15TH DAY OF 
JULY NEXT, for the following debentures to 
be issued by the City of Fredericton :

$4,000 00 in sums of $300.00 each, dated July 
20th, 1905, payable in two years from lieue, 
bearing interest at four per cent, payable half 
yearly. Issued under Act of Assembly of New 
Brunswick, 50th Victoria, Chapter 53.

Also «4000.00 in sums of $500 each, of the 
City of Fredericton Street Light Debentures 
dated October 1st, 1903, payable In thirty years 
from date of issue, bearing interest at *
per annum from April ist, 1905, pa;
from date of Issue, bearing interest at 4 per cent, 
per annum from April tat, 1905, payable half 
yearly. Issued under Act of Assembly of New 
Brunswick, 3rd Edward VII, Chapter 49.

____$8,000.00 in sums of $500.00 each, dated
July aoth 1005, bearing interest at 4 per cent 
payable half yearly, Mr 1
each year until the Î8, 
Issued under Act of A:

payable $1,000.00
__ has been retired.
embly of New Bruns

wick, jth Edward VII, Chapter 55.
Parties may tender for the whole or any part 

of the above debentures.
The lowest or any tender not necessarily
By order of the City Council.

J. W. McCREADY,
City Clerk.

Fredericton, N. B., June 15th, 1905.

WANTED
4,490 lineal feet 4" x 24" Stone Curbing ; 14 

pieces 4 ft. long, 3 ft. radius Stone Curbing ; 
also a supply of Cedar Posts suitable for Paving

TORONTO CONTR ACTING & PAVING CO..
Toronto, Ont.

TO CONTRACTORS
Sealed tenders will be received by the Build

ing Committee up to JULY 21 sr, 1905, for the 
building of a Methodist Church in the town of 
North Bay. Plan» and specification» may be 
had on application to the following:—J. H. 
Shaw or Jas. Fowler, North Bay, and Burke & 
Horwood, Architects, Toronto. Lowest or any 
tender not necessarily accepted

CONCRETE WALKS
NIAGARA FALLS, CANADA

Sealed proposals, addressed to John Robinson, 
City Clerk, will be received by the Corporation 
of the City of Niagara Falla. Canada, until 8 pm. 
MONDAY, JULY ioth, 1905, for the construc
tion of Concrete Walks, Section No. 7.

The works to be built under this section are 
about 40,000 square feet of Concrete Sidewalks, 
of widths 4 and 5 feet, and about 8,ooo lineal feet 
of Concrete Curbing for the same.

Proposals must be on the proposal sheets 
supplied, and each one must be accompanied by 
a certified cheque for $600 00, payable to the 
City Treasurer, said cheque to l>e returned to 
the person making the proposal, unless he fails 
to execute the contract should it be awarded to

Plans and specification* may be seen, and 
forms of proposals may be obtained at the 
office of the Engineer. Niagara Falla, Canada, 
on and after Monday, the 26th June. 1905.

The right to reject any or all proposals Is 
reserved to the Corporation.

WILLIAM PHKMISTER, Mayor.
JOHN H. JACKSON, Engineer. 

Niagara Falls, Canada, June 24th, 1905,

CONTRACTS OPEN.
HARROW, ONT. — Or. Sparling 

wants tenders by July ist for building a 
cottage.

KEMPTVILLE, ONT.—George Tuck 
is preparing to build a three storey con
crete house.

HEPWORTH, ONT-Plans hive 
been accepted for a new Catholic church 
to be built here.

GODERICH, ONT. - The town s 
electric light plant is overloaded and will 
likely be enlarged.

BARRIE, ONT. — Eustace Bird, 
architect, has taken tenders on a resi
dence on Peel street.

RAPID CITY, MAN.—1The Council 
aie taking steps towards securing a loan 
for erection of a town hall.

FALKENBURG, ONT.-Tenders in
vited by Wi.liam Nasmith up to July ist 
for construction of cement bridge.

SUSSEX, N.B.—The ratepayers have 
unanimously approved of the erection of a 
new school building to cost about $2 5,000.


